
JCCCAT (1 ) 1-80 (1 992) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 1 
1992 

CONTENTS 

Editorial 
Notice to Authors 
Akihiko Ishii, Meng-Xin Ding, Juzo Nakayama, 
Masamatsu Hoshino 
Pedro J. PCrez, Manuel L. Poveda, Ernest0 
Carmona 
Hans Bock, Matthias Kremer, Bahman Solouki, 
Michael Binnewies, Manfred Meisel 
Colin J. Schaverien 

Ming-Chang P. Yeh, Sheng-I Tau 

Masahito Ochiai, Takao Ito, Yukio Masaki 

Themistoklis A. Kabanos, Andrew J. P. White, 
David J. Williams, J. Derek Woollins 

Mohan L. Digar, Sailendra N. Bhattacharyya, 
Broja M. Mandal 
Josef Pola, Antonin LyZka, Leonid E. 
Guselnikov, Vera V. Volkova 
Takao Saito, Hiromasa Ohmori, Eiji Furuno, 
Shinichi Motoki 

Jonathan Griffiths, John A. Murphy 
Chris J. Adams, Michael I. Bruce, Brian W. 
Skelton, Allan H. White 
Jacek Michalik, Tomasz Wasowicz, AndrC van 
der Pol, Edward J. Reijerse, Engbert de Boer 
Gladys AvilCs, Chi K. Chang 
Paul L. Burn, Andrew B. Holmes, Arno Kraft, 
Dona1 D. C. Bradley, Adam R. Brown, Richard 
H. Friend 
Robert D. Dennehy, Richard J. Whitby 
Howard B. Broughton, Stuart M. Green, Henry 
S. Rzepa 
Tingmo Hu, Jacqueline Doyle, David Jackson, 
Julie Marr, Eugene Nixon, Stephen Pleasance, 
Michael A. Quilliam, John A. Walter, Jeffrey L. 
C. Wright 
Nitya G. Kundu, Manojit Pal, Jyan S. Mahanty, 
Swapan K. Dasgupta 
Lindsey G. Mackay, Harry L. Anderson, Jeremy 
K. M. Sanders 
Ming-Huei Cheng, Yuung-Hsing Ho, Sue-Lein 
Wang, Chih-Yi Cheng, Shie-Ming Peng, Gene- 
Hsian Lee, Rai-Shung Liu 

13 

15 

17 

1s 

20 

22 

24 
26 

29 

31 
32 

35 
37 

39 

41 

43 

45 

Novel Heterocycles: 1,3,4-0xadithiolane, 1,3,4-0xadiselenolane, 1,3- 
Oxathietane and 1,3-Oxaselenetane Derivatives 
Ethylene Dimerization: An Alternative Route Involving Vinyl Hydride 
Intermediates 
Gas Phase Reactions.l.2 FPS2 and FPS 

Reactivity of [ {Y(C5MeS)(OC6H3But2)(p-H)}2]. with Terminal Alkenes and 
Alkynes: A Model for the First Insertion Step in Alkene Polymerization 
Reactions of ($-Ally1)tetracarbonyliron Cations with the Highly Functionalized 
Copper Reagents RCu(CN)ZnI 
Ips0 Selectivity in the Reductive Iodonio-Claisen Rearrangement of Allenyl(p- 
methoxyary1)iodinanes 
Synthesis and X-Ray Structures of Bis(3,5-di-t~rt-butyIcatecholato)- 
(phenanthroline)vanadium(Iv) and its Vanadium(v) Analogue 

Conducting Polypyrrole Particles Dispersible in both Aqueous and Non-aqueous 
Media 
Laser-induced Chemical Vapour Deposition of Polymethanimine 

[V(dtbc)2 (phen) 1 w 6 1  

Conjugated Heterocumulenes. Synthesis of Conjugated Carbodiimides and their 
Facile Conversion via Intramolecular Cycloaddition into Nitrogen Heterocycles, 
Quinoline and Pyrido[2,3-b]indole (a-Carboline) Derivatives 
Cleavage of D N A  Resulting from Exposure to Phenyl Radicals 
Synthesis and X-Ray Structures of Two Complexes Containing Dicarbon (C2)  
Attached to Ru5 Clusters with Unusual Core Geometries 
New Silver Clusters in Hydrated Ag-NaA Zeolite 

'3N NMR of Sterically Pistorted Cyanomet Haems 
Synthesis of a Segmented Conjugated Polymer Chain Giving a Blue-shifted 
Electroluminescence and Improved Efficiency 

Synthesis of Allenylketenimines via Titanocene Vinylidene Complexes 
Rank Correlation of AM1 and PM3 Derived Molecular Electrostatic Potentials 
(RACEL) with Hammett a,-Parameters 
Isolation of a New Diarrhetic Shellfish Poison from Irish Mussels 

Palladium-catalysed Heteroannulation of Acetylenic Compounds: a Facile 
Method for the Synthesis of Benzofurans 
A Platinum-linked Cyclic Porphyrin Trimer 

Stereo- and Regio-controlled Carbon-Carbon Bond Formation Mediated by 
Tungsten in the s-tuans-q4-Diene Cationic Intermediates 



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN:, 1991 

Naoki Komatsu, Yoshiaki Nishibayashi, Toshio 
Sugita, Sakae Uemura 
Michael Bunse, Dirk Jiidicke, Wolfgang Kirmse 
Rachid Barhdadi, Jacques Gal, Monique Heintz, 
Michel Troupe1 

Akira Arase, Yutaka Nunokawa, Yuzuru 
Masuda, Masayuki Hoshi 
J. M. Pasatian, S. Sibille, J.  PCrichon 

Stefan0 Menichetti, Gwerydd Griffiths, Charles 
J. M. Stirling 
Takashi Yamazaki, Kenji Mizutani, Mitsunori 
Takeda, Tomoya Kitazume 
Carl H. Schiesser, Katarina Sutej 

Enrico Baciocchi, Cesare Rol, Giovanni C. 
Rosato, Giovanni V. Sebastiani 
Anthony M. Vassallo, Andrew J. Palmisano, 
Louis S. K. Pang, Michael A. Wilson 
Ezzidin A. Arafa, Kenneth 1. Kinnear, Joyce C. 
Lockhart 
Edwin C. Constable, Rohit Chotalia 

Yasushi Umemura, Ken-ichi Tanaka, Akihiko 
Y amagishi 
Kevin Tilley, Mahmoud Akhtar, David Gani 

Richard D. McCullough, Renae D. Lowe 

Ki-Min Park, Toschitake Iwamoto 

Keiji Okada, Tadashi Sugawa, Masaji Oda 

Zhong-Li Liu, Jian-Min Lu, Pin Chen, Xi-Lu 
Wang, Xiao-Lin Wen, Li Yang, You-Cheng Liu 
Sung-Kee Chung, Sung-Hwan Moon 

P. W. Rabideau, R. K. Dhar, F. R. Fronczek 

46 

47 
50 

51 

53 

54 

55 

57 

59 

60 

61 

64 

67 

68 

70 

72 

74 

76 

77 

79 

The First Example of Asymmetric Selenoxide Elimination: Application to the 
Synthesis of Chiral Allenes 
Free Radical Pathways in the Nitrous Acid Deamination of a-Aminonitriles 
Aryl Halides as Convenient Precursors of Electrogenated Bases. Efficient 
Syntheses of P-Oxo Nitriles or Esters by Coupling Active-hydrogen Groups with 
Esters 
Lithium Triethylborohydride-promoted Hydroboration of Alkenes with 
Di a1 koxyboranes 
An Efficient Electrochemical Trifluoromethylation of Aromatic Halides with 
Bromotrifluoromethane and a Sacrificial Copper Anode 
A New Elimination-Rearrangement Involving Silicon Migration 

Chiral Trifluoromethylated 2-Butenolides for the Construction of 6-Deoxy-6,6,6- 
trifluorosugars 
Homolytic Substitution on Selenium: Formation of Selenium-containing 
Heterocycles by Direct Carbon-Selenium Bond Formation 
Titanium Dioxide Photocatalysed Oxidation of Benzyltrimethylsilanes in the 
Presence of Silver Sulfate 
Improved Separation of Fullerene-60 and -70 

New Pocket Ionophores with Potential for Simultaneous Chelation of Anions and 
Cations. Synthesis and Scope of Chelating Properties 
A Templated Synthesis of a Dinickel(i1) Double-helicate and its Demetallation to 
Free 2,2' : 6',2" : 6,2"' : 6"',2'"' : 6"",2""'-Sexipyridine 
Formation of Artificially Controlled Zirconium-Hafnium Multilayers on a Solid 
Surface by Use of Metal-Ligand Bonds 
The Stereochemical Course of Reactions Catalysed by Escherichia coli Glutamic 
Acid Decarboxylase 
Enhanced Electrical Conductivity in Regioselectively Synthesized 
Poly(3-alkylthiophenes) 
Urea- and Thiourea-like Host Structures of catena-[ (1,2-Diaminopropane)- 
cadmium(i1) Tetra-p-cyanonickelate(~~)] Accommodating Aliphatic Guests 
Synthesis and Properties of 1,3,5-Tris(dimesitylboryl)benzene and 
1,3-Bis(dimesitylboryI)benzene 
Isotopically Selective Electron Transfer between Free Radical Cations and their 
Parent Molecules enables Isotope Enrichment 
Synthesis of (l-Deoxy-4,6-O-bisphosphoryl-(3-~-mannopyranosyl)methane 
Phosphonate as an Analogue of ~-rnyo-lnositol-l,4,5-trisphosphate 
The Geometry of the 1,4-Dihydronaphthalene Ring 

11 



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN.,  1992 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Adams. Chris J . ,  26 
Akhtar, Mahmoud, 68 
Anderson, Harry L., 43 
Arafa, Ezzidin A., 61 
Arase, Akira, 51 
AvilCs, Gladys, 31 
Baciocchi. Enrico, 59 
Barhdadi, Rachid, 50 
Bhattacharyya, Sailendra N 

Binnewies, Michael, 9 
Bock, Hans, 9 
Bradley, Dona1 D .  C., 32 
Broughton, Howard B., 37 
Brown, Adam R.,  32 
Brucc, Michael l . ,  26 
Bunse, Michael, 47 
Burn, Paul L., 32 
Carmona. Ernesto, 8 
Chang, Chi K., 31 
Chen, Pin, 76 
Cheng, Chih-Yi, 45 
Cheng. Ming-Huei. 45 
Chotalia, Rohit, 64 
Chung, Sung-Kee, 77 
Constable, Edwin C., 64 
Dasgupta, Swapan K., 41 
de Boer, Engbert, 29 
Dennehy, Robert D. ,  35 
Dhar, R. K.,  79 
Digar, Mohan L., 18 
Ding, Meng-Xin, 7 
Doyle, Jacqueline, 39 
Friend, Richard H.. 32 
Fronczek, F. R.,  79 
Furuno, Eiji. 22 
Gal, Jacques, 50 

18 

Gani, David, 68 
Green, Stuart M . ,  37 
Griffiths, Gwerydd, 54 
Griffiths, Jonathan, 24 
Gusclnikov, Leonid E., 20 
Heintz, Monique, 50 
Ho, Yuung-Hsing, 45 
Holmes, Andrew B., 32 
Hoshi, Masayuki, 51 
Hoshino, Masamatsu, 7 
Hu, Tingmo, 39 
Ishii. Akihiko, 7 
Ito, Takao, 15 
Iwamoto, Toschitake, 72 
Jackson, David, 39 
Jodicke, Dirk, 47 
Kabanos, Themistoklis A. ,  17 
Kinnear. Kenneth I . ,  61 
Kirmse, Wolfgang, 47 
Kitazume, Tomoya, 55 
Komatsu, Naoki, 46 
Kraft, Arno, 32 
Kremer, Matthias, 9 
Kundu, Nitya G., 41 
Lee, Gene-Hsian, 45 
Liu, Rai-Shung. 45 
Liu, You-Cheng, 76 
Liu, Zhong-Li, 76 
Lockhart, Joyce C.,  61 
Lowe, Renae D . ,  70 
Lu, Jian-Min, 76 
LyEka, Antonin, 20 
McCullough, Richard D.,  70 
Mackay. Lindsey G. ,  43 
Mahanty, Jyan S.,  41 
Mandal, Broja M., 18 
Marr, Julie, 39 

Masaki, Yukio. 15 
Masuda, Yuzum, 51 
Meisel, Manfred, 9 
Menichetti, Stefano, 54 
Michalik, Jacek, 29 
Mizutani, Kenji, 55 
Moon, Sung-Hwan, 77 
Motoki, Shinichi, 22 
Murphy, John A. ,  24 
Nakayama, Juzo, 7 
Nishibayashi, Yoshiaki, 46 
Nixon, Eugene, 39 
Nunokawa, Yutaka, 51 
Ochiai, Masahito, 15 
Oda, Masaji, 74 
Ohmori, Hiromasa. 22 
Okada, Keiji, 74 
Pal, Manojit, 41 
Palmisano, Andrew J . ,  60 
Pang, Louis S .  K., 60 
Paratian, J .  M.,  53 
Park, Ki-Min, 72 
Peng, Shie-Ming, 45 
PCrez, Pedro J. ,  8 
PCrichon, J . ,  53 
Pleasance, Stephen, 39 
Pola, Josef , 20 
Poveda, Manuel L., 8 
Quilliam, Michael A., 39 
Rabideau, P. W. ,  79 
Reijerse, Edward J . ,  29 
Rol, Cesare, 59 
Rosato, Giovanni C., 59 
Rzepa, Henry S.,  37 
Saito, Takao, 22 
Sanders, Jeremy K. M.,  43 
Schaverien, Colin J . ,  11 

Schiesser, Carl H. ,  57 
Sebastiani, Giovanni V.. 59 
Sibille, S . ,  53 
Skelton, Brian W. ,  26 
Solouki, Bahman. 9 
Stirling, Charles J. M., 54 
Sugawa, Tadashi, 74 
Sugita. Toshio, 46 
Sutej, Katarina, 57 
Takeda, Mitsunori, 55 
Tanaka, Ken-ichi, 67 
Tau, Sheng-I, 13 
Tillcy, Kevin, 68 
Troupel. Michel, 50 
Uemura, Sakae. 46 
Umemura, Yasushi, 67 
van der Pol, AndrC, 29 
Vassallo, Anthony M., 60 
Volkova, Vera V., 20 
Walter, John A., 39 
Wang, Sue-Lein, 45 
Wang, Xi-Lu, 76 
Wasowicz, Tomasz, 29 
Wen, Xiao-Lin, 76 
Whitby, Richard J.,  35 
White, Allan H. ,  26 
White. Andrew J .  P., 17 
Williams, David J. ,  17 
Wilson, Michael A .  , 60 
Woollins. J .  Derek. 17 
Wright, Jeffrey L. C., 39 
Yamagishi, Akihiko. 67 
Yamazaki, Takashi, 55 
Yang, Li. 76 
Yeh, Ming-Chang P., 13 

Spelling of sulfur 

The new (1990) edition of IUPAC’s Nomenclature of Inorganic Chemistry contains a table of IUPAC-approved 
names ‘for use in the English language’. These include ‘caesium’, ‘aluminium’ and ‘sulfur’ (spellings as given here). 
There is increasing use of the ‘f‘ rather than the ‘ph’ spelling for sulfur in English publications, in particular, the 
English language versions of I S 0  and European Standards, and those British Standards that implement I S 0  
standards verbatim. Furthermore, there is no good etymological basis for preferring the ‘ph’ spelling. In view of these 
considerations, the Royal Society of Chemistry’s Nomenclature Committee has recently recommended that RSC 
change to using the ‘f‘ spelling in all of its publications. This recommendation will be implemented for RSC’s primary 
journals in 1992. 

0 COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1992 
... 
111 



Scan the contents page, below, of the latest issue of 'Mendeleev Communications'. 
It speaks volumes for what you'll find when you read the journal itself. .. 

Dmitrii 0. Kotchnev, Boris Y. Solomonov and Andrei 
N. Vedernikov 

Mark E. Vol'pin, Natal'ya V. Sheichenko, Galina 1. 
Bolestova, Yurii V. Zeifman, Yurii A. Fialkov and 
Zinaida N. Parnes 

lgor V. Shpan'ko I I9 

I17 

118 

lgor E. Mikhailov, Ol'ga E. Kompan, Galina A. 121 
Dushenko and Vladimir I. Minkin 

Tatyana S. Pivina, Vladimir A. Shlj apochnikov, 122 
Marina S. Molchanova, Gennadij Kh. Agranov and 
I'ladimir L. Rukin 

Glus L. Sharipoi, Aleksander 1. Voloshin, j'alery P. 
Kazahov and Genrikh A. Tolstikoi 

Awtandil A. Koridze, Valeriya 1. Zdanovich, Andrei S. 
Batsanov and Yurii T. Struchko, 

124 

126 

Nadezhda A. Donskaya and Boris A. Lukovskii I27 

Aleksander S. Kiselev, Andrei A. Gakh, Nikolai D. 
Kagramanov and \. ictor V. Semenoi 

Kirill \ .  Yikitin, Yonna P. Andryukhova, Nikolai A. 
Bumagin and lrina P. Beletskaya 

Genrikh A. Tolstikoi, Anna Yu. Spivak and Nataliya 
A. Prokhoro, a 

Aleksander G. Tolstikoi, Elena E. Savateeia, Leonid 
V. Spirikhin and Genrikh A. Tolstikov 

Yurii A. Dyadin and Nikolai V. Kisljkh 

Eugene D. Shchukin, Svetlana 1. Kontorovich, 
i\i'atal',a 1. Girenhoia, kitalii K. Yatsimirskii, Yurii S. 
Kaganoiskii and 1,uboi N. Sokolova 

Gr7egorz Schroeder, JanusL Przj bjl and Arnold 
Jarc~ewski 

Valerii 1. Sabchenko I39 

128 

129 

131 

133 

134 

136 

138 

Aleksandr M. Churako,, Elena L. Goncharova, Alexei 141 
Yu. Tyurin, Sema L. loffe, Yurii A. Strelenko and 
Vladimir A. Tartakovskii 

Mikhail P. Egorov, Maria B. Ezhoia, Stanislav P. 
Kolesnikov, Oleg M. Nefedov, Mark B. Taraban, 
Alexander I. Kruppa and Tatyana V. Leshina 

Frank P. A. Johnson, Vladimir K. Popov, Michael W. 
George, Viktor N. Bagratashvili, Martyn Poliakoff 
and James J. 'Turner 

143 

145 

Tsugio Kitamura, Ryuji Furuki, Hiroshi Taniguchi and 148 
Peter J. Stang 

Sokhrab A. Ismailov, klansur S. Miftakhov and 
Genrikh A. Tolstikoi 

149 

Lanthanide Porphyrins as  Styrene Oxtdution Cataly5t5 

Selective Hydrogenolysis of the C- F Bond 

The Isoparametricity Phenomenon in the Reactions o f  Benmyl  Halides and 
Benzyl Bromides with Anilines 

1,4-Shift of Methoxycarbonyl Group i n  
N - [  1.2,3,4,5-Pentakis( iiiethoxycarbonyl)cyclopentadienyl]-N,,~"-di~~ryl 
Benzamidines 

M o lec u la r Screening o f H i g h - Ene rg y N i t r o w  m po LI n d s 

Radiation S t i m u 1 at ed C y c 1 od i me r i za t i on of Ad ii m ;i t i  t ;i n - 3-0 ne 

Annelation of Phenylacetylide Groups by Thermolysis of (OC)iReC-CPh. 
X-Ray Crystal Structure of Re2(C0)7(C2Ph)4 

Synthesis, Structure and Facile Rearrangement of a 
(Bromomethylene)cyclopropane-Dichloroketene Adduct 

Reactions of  N-Fluoropyridinium Salts with Phosphorus- and 
Arsenic-containing N ucleophiles 

Synthesis of Aryl Esters by Pd-catalyscd Carbonylation of Ary1 Iodides 

U n us uii 11 y Easy Ca rba 1 u m i 11 at i o t i  of 1 - C'-V i n y 1 -subs t i t ii t ed Ben 7 y I a t ed 
D-Glucopyranoses 

New Chirones Prepared from 2-Acetoxyglucal 

Contact S t a bi 1 iza t i on of  Host M olec il les d ti ri ng Cla t h ra te Form at i o n 

Sintering of Metallic Porous Samples under the ('onditions ol'a C'atalq tic 
Reaction 

Influence of Alkyl Groups in Substituted Tetramethylguanidines on the Rate 
Constants and Deuterium Isotope Effect for the E3 Elimination Reaction 

Computer Simulation of the Transition to Chaotic Behaviour of Oscillations in 
the Rate of C O  Oxidation o n  Pt( 110) 

'4 Novel Reaction of 1 -Aryl-2-brotnodia7ene 1 -Oxides with Alkenes 

' H  C I D N P  Study of the Addition Reaction of  Me,E ( E  = St.Gc) to ii 
Carbon =Carbon Triple Bond 

Photoacoustic Calorimetric and Time-Resolved Infrared Studies on Unstable 
Dinitrogen and Dihydrogen Complexes in Hydrocarbon Solution; Estimation of 
V-L Bond Dissociation Enthalpies in [ (q5-C5HI)V(C0)3L] Compounds ( L  = IS2 
and r1?-H2) 
Activation of lodosylbenzene with One Equivalent of Triflic 
(Trifluoromethanesulphonic) Anhydride. Novel Preparation of 
~-Phenylene)bisiodoniiim Trifates  

Unusual Reactions of 2,3.5-Trichloro-4,4-diinethoxy-5-allylcy~lopent-2-en- 1 -one 
with Amines 

K O )  21 
4 0 (  I 1  I F  Of 
( t i 1  "11141 to 

&- MEN D ELEEV COMM U N lCATl ONS 

g *@ 
f'reliminary accounts of important new work in chemistry 

froin the USSR and elsewhere - read it! 
GAbKodeJZlLJL I / ~ ~ \ ~  

c /c /< 666e7f I I i t  ( ) r I 11'1 I I( )I 1 
\(%I\ I( < > \  


